
Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No. DATE

MANUFACTURER  ISEKI & CO., LTD.

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME

｢TJV95｣

｢MF1726｣

｢TJV85｣

｢MF1724｣

｢TJV75｣

｢MF1723｣

TOTAL

KDP-T180F

2010-2012 224

2012 6

KDP-T179F

2010-2012 241

2012 11

KDP-T181F

2012

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

December 2, 2014３４７９

801

Because the shape of mounting stay for intercooler
pipe that connects turbocharger of motor and
intercooler is inappropriate, breakage of the
mounting stay caused by the resonance of engine may
occur.  Therefore, the intercooler pipe might be
disconnected from the turbocharger and the engine
output might be decreased if it keeps using it under
such a condition and in the worst case, the
turbocharger may damage.

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

310

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

2010-2012

9


