VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	3479		DATE	December 2, 2014
MANUFACTURER	ISEKI & CO., LTD.			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Because the shape of mounting stay for intercooler pipe that connects turbocharger of motor and intercooler is inappropriate, breakage of the mounting stay caused by the resonance of engine may occur. Therefore, the intercooler pipe might be disconnected from the turbocharger and the engine output might be decreased if it keeps using it under such a condition and in the worst case, the turbocharger may damage.			
TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED		NUMBER OF VEHICLE
KDP-T181F	「TJV95」	2010-2012		310
	「MF1726」	2012		9
KDP-T180F	「TJV85」	2010-2012		224
	「MF1724」	2012		6
KDP-T179F	「TJV75」	2010-2012		241
	「MF1723」	2012		11
			TOTAL	801